
 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 2011

Shot put Women  Heptathlon

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 235 Okoro Patience Edo 12.64

2 191 Osazuwa Naomi Delta 11.89

3 461 Kemi Francis Ondo 7/3/1993 10.62

4 47 Anefuna Anwuuka J. ASFA Nimo 14/05/1995 9.17

5 75 Monica Ameh Benue 12/12/1983 9.00

6 554 Ayemobah Grace Sloektan 26/12/81 14.2 Secs 8.94

7 407 Uche Obi Prisions 11/6/1993 8.91

8 127 Osibanjo Temidayo R. Christable 15/05/1996 8.72

110m Hurdles Men Semi Final wind: -0.3mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 281 Nurudeen Selim FB 1/2/1983 13.80 14.24

2 123 Utip Wisdom Benjamin CDA 25/01/1992 14.44 14.43

3 920 Deinma Afiesimama Rivers 14.37 14.59

4 122 Pesu Godfry CDA 10/7/1988 15.25 14.66

5 927 Erese Nosayaba Edo 29/06/1985 14.92

6 258 Jachike Ozor Enugu 15.12

110m Hurdles Men Semi Final 2 wind: - 1.0mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 519 Oghiriaki Martins Police 6/6/1993 14.19 14.05

2 447 Okon Gabriel NSCDC 6/5/1983 14.30 14.16

3 518 Ogedegbe Tosin Police 10/7/1989 14.57

4 921 Chime Zedekiah Rivers 14.70 14.77

5 223 Abejoye Oyeniyi Eaglesight  16/01/94 15.13

200m Women Heptathlon wind: -1.6mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 554 Ayemobah Grace Sloektan 26/12/81 14.2 Secs 24.72

2 191 Osazuwa Naomi Delta 24.74

3 461 Kemi Francis Ondo 7/3/1993 25.24

4 235 Okoro Patience Edo 26.86

5 127 Osibanjo Temidayo R. Christable 15/05/1996 27.21

6 407 Uche Obi Prisons 27.75

7 47 Anefuna Anwuuka J. ASFA Nimo 14/05/1995 28.39

8 75 Monica Ameh Benue 12/12/1983 28.52

100m Women Semi Final 1 wind: -1.6mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 188 Okagbare Blessing Delta 9/10/1988 11.08 11.20

2 181 Endurance Abinuwa Delta 31/07/1987 11.32 11.48

3 317 Osazuwa Agnes ICDO 26/06/1989 11.50 11.53
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20114 114 Sule Justina CDA 30/07/1989 11.82 11.99

5 113 Omaka Josephine Ada CDA 29/11/1993 11.68 12.03

6 132 Bassey Miriam Cross River 12.24

7 475 Blessing Ibirah Police 10/1/1992 11.92 12.32

537 Onyia Ogechukwu Real Winners6/28/1974 11.75 dns

4.20pm 100m Women Semi Final 2 wind: -2.8mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 434 Osayomi Oludamola NSCDC 26/06/1986 10.99 11.63

2 271 Asumnu Gloria FB 22/05/1985 11.19 11.64

3 26 Odeyemi D Oluwaseun A-Class 21/11/1995 11.46 12.03

4 177 Benson Margaret Delta 6/28/1992 11.87 12.04

5 426 Akene Susan O NSCDC 23/03/1989 11.87 12.07

6 106 Adekunle Jasper CDA 8/5/1990 11.86 12.22

7 490 Thomas Goodness Police 12/8/1993 11.64 12.25

8 143 Uko Peace Cross River 12.30

11.00am 100m Men Semi Final 1 wind: -1.2mpss

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 411 Metu Obinna Prisons 12/7/1988 10.27 10.36

2 451 Oriala Chinedu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NSCDC 17/11/1983 10.48 10.62

3 46 Adukwu Benjamin Army 10.65

4 512 Henry Asike Police 10.73

5 161 Usoro Ekom Cross River 10.81

6 467 Oladimeji Olaniyi Ondo 2/1/1992 10.89

7 196 Benedict Ajudua Delta 10.90

8 380 Unegbu Peter Mega Rock 10/26/1986 10.94

11.00am 100m Men Semi Final 2 wind: -2.7mpss

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 200 Egwero Ogho-Ogene Delta 10.60

2 211 Ukale Elvis Delta 10.81

3 338 Bamidele Taiwo Immigration 12/12/1982 10.82

4 906 Tamunasiki Atorudibo Rivers 21/03/1985 10.83

5 202 Gboyega Bamise Delta 1/7/1985 10.94

6 17 Mmaju Jonathan Abia 9/11/1989 10.95

7 215 Oletu Nathaniel Delta Force 10/11/1990 10.97

8 412 Ngogwu Onyeabor Prisons 3/10/1983 11.02

11.00am 100m Men Semi Final 3 wind: -2.0mpss

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 207 Ogunlewe Adeseye Delta Force 8/30/1991 10.51

2 198 Azie Stanley Delta 13/05/1991 10.63

3 403 Onyeakwu Chukwuma Navy 6/9/1987 10.65

4 117 Agbaje Fred NSCDC 10.69

5 415 Ufomba Chimere Elvis Prisons 24/04/1990 10.79

6 170 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas Defender 18/04/1992 10.9

7 11 Austin Eberechi Udeagu Abia 14//08/1988 10.91

8 402 Emelieze Peter Prisons 19/4/1988 dns
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 Athletics Championships
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23rd -25th June, 2011

5.00pm 5,000m Women Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1 381 Debora Pam Mountainers 11/9/1990 17:18.87s

2 355 Micheal Blessing Kaduna 4/10/1996 17:38.48s

3 458 agidi Omoyemi Ondo 17:39.20s

4 429 Dung Janet NSCDC 2/1/1987 17:53.09s

5 72 Iwanger Akaha Benue 6/14/1992 18:02.57s

6 382 Kuda Gany Montainer 18:12.49s

7 74 Mbawuhen Iorember Benue 4/21/1994 18:31.61s

8 547 Pereira Oluwabukila Rivers 10/12/1995 19:57.49s

9 932 Mary Joseph Police 3/1/1987 20:13.49s

357 Peter Blessing Kaduna 3/15/1996 dnf

7.00am 20Km Walk Race Women Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 109 Davis Joy CDA 18/11/1990 1:46.35.83sec

2nd 1000 Idahosa Florence Red Lion 1:49.10.01sec

3rd 479 Henshaw Queen Police 1:51.21.38sec

4th 474 Asedo Queensly Police 1:56.04.98sec

5th 125 Aniyi Bolanle Christable 25/10/1982 1;59.00.20sec

6th 999 Faustina Ogua Anambra 2:02.15.73sec

WR: 1:17:16   

AF: 1:17:16 

NR: 1:36.30

7.15am    20km Walk Race Men  Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 495 Adeyemi Kazeem Police 3/1/1985 1:38:51.0s 1:35.15.76sec

2nd 534 Seyi Lawal Police 15/03/1991 1:39:39.0s 1:36.27.88sec

3rd 119 Elegbede Bamidele O. CDA 16/01/1993 1:39.19.78sec

4th 503 Alade Felix Police 23/09/1984 1:46:52.0s 1:41.01.44sec

5th 349 Hussein  Yinwa Jigawa 1:43.09.80sec

6th 129 Akande Afeez Ayiola Christable 20/04/1992 1:46.42.44sec

7th 128 Aiyegbeni Emmanuel Christable 20/02/1992 1:50:42.37sec

WR: 2:11.96 

AF: 2:11.96

NR: 29:04.5

8.20am 10,000m Men Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 157 Ismael Sango CRS 28/8/1991 30:30.10sec

2nd 95 Tokbe Christopher S Borno 31:01.79sec

3rd 111 Gyang Emmanuel CDA 13/08/1993 31:35.70sec

4th 172 John Bulus Jah CD 15/2/1981 32:55.34sec

5th 358 Simon Raymond Kaduna 3/16/1989 31.56 35:46.55sec
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 Athletics Championships
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23rd -25th June, 20116th 303 Labeeb Oluyemi Alli GEJ Sports Club 36:06.90sec

7th 397 Edogame Ayodeji. Navy 13/05/1978 36:06.90sec

8th 900 Seriki Kayode S/A 15/5/1994 DNF

WR: 98.48

AF: 88.75

NR: 81.08

9.00am Javelin Men Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 528 Osanyade Friday Police 5/10/1984 67.99 66.23m

2nd 408 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 9/7/1984 66.17m

3rd 510 Eze John Mike Police 60.11m

4th 529 Osaze Julius Police 27/02/1987 60.19 57.60m

5th 440 Chukwuebuka Friday NSCDC 1/1/1993 57.63 57.36m

6th 322 Igbinosu Kingsley ICDO 27/06/1988 59.23 53.19m

7th 346 Adamu  Sani Jigawa 50.46m

8th 60 Udeh Vebuka ASFA Nimo 1/1/1996 50.19 49.55m

WR: 7291

AF: 6423

NR: 5730

9.10am 100m Hurdles Women Heptathlon Wind:  -0.2mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 191 Osazuwa Naomi Delta 13.75sec

2nd 554 Ayemobah Grace Sloektan 26/12/81 14.2 Secs 14.24sec

3rd 235 Okoro Patience Edo 14.71sec

4th 127 Osibanjo Temidayo R. Christable 15/05/1996 15.43sec

5th 461 Kemi Francis Ondo 7/3/1993 15.87sec

6th 407 Uche Obi Prison 11/6/1993 15.89sec

7th 75 Monica Ameh Benue 12/12/1983 16.06sec

8th 47 Anefuna Anwuuka J. ASFA Nimo 14/05/1995 20.03sec

WR: 47.60

AF: 49.10

NR: 49.10

9.20am 400m Women Heat 1

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 318 Uwakwe Florence Nkiru ICDO 7/28/1994 53.40 53.18sec

2nd 189 Chizoba Okodogbe Delta 3/11/1992 52.71 54.07sec

3rd 315 Sekinat Adesanya Ogun 25/07/1987 54.84 54.15sec

4th 478 Ehigie Josephine Police 1/12/1985 52.97 54.34sec

5th 140 Okin Patience C/River 25/11/1991 54.50sec

6th 236 Adeleye Tosin Ekiti 2/7/1991 55.54sec

7th 136 Essien Endurance C/River 9/7/1986 60.14sec

WR: 47.60

AF: 49.10

NR: 49.10

9.20am 400m Women Heat 2

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance
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23rd -25th June, 20111st 430 Etim Magaret             NSCDC 92 53.23 52.77sec

2nd 314 Abogunloko Bukola ICDO 18/08/1994 52.83 53.06sec

3rd 175 Ajoke Odumosu Delta 24/10/1987 53.12sec

4th 276 Mayungbe Ibukun BlessingFB 15/4/1992 52.63 53.18sec

5th 378 Rita Ossai Mausi 10/21/1995 53.94 53.87sec

6th 432 Philo Ihekandu CD 53.88sec

7th 902 Abinbola Junaidu Eleen 55.78sec

8th 124 Adekiya Kemi DOB 56.80sec

400m Women Heat 3

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 463 Omotosho Omolara Ondo 25/5/1993 54.68sec

2nd 2 Chidinma Ogbonna Abia 55.82sec

3rd 905 Nwaogu Ann Rivers 56.00sec

4th 907 Adegoke Charity Delta 56.75sec

5th 459 Abolawade Yetunde Ondo 16/6/1993 57.74sec

6th 6 Mary Ann Eloame Abia 57.77sec

7th 386 Chioma Okafor Mountainer 63.23sec

WR: 43.18

AF: 44.10

NR: 44.1

9.35am 400m Men Heat 1

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 446 Noah Akwu Civil Defence 48.33sec

2nd 517 Madunta Chukwuma Police 47.39 48.72sec

3rd 204 Njotech Peter Delta 9/9/1993 48.31 48.85sec

4th 156 Nwosu Vitalis Daniel CR 48.91sec

5th 550 Isa Umar Rivers 7/14/1994 48.09 49.20sec

6th 466 Ogunmakinju Adeleye Ondo 49.27sec

7th 912 Udofa Udora Akwa Ibom 51.06sec

WR: 43.18

AF: 44.10

NR: 44.17s

9.35am 400m Men Heat 2

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 533 Segun Ogunkole Police 47.23sec

2nd 94 Saul Weigopwa Border Post 6/14/1984 46.32 47.25sec

3rd 508 Ekundayo Sehubo Police 48.61sec

4th 116 Adeosun Femi CDA 48.93sec

5th 18 Anosike Promise Abia 49.18sec

6th 291 Oto Cyprian FCT 49.70sec

7th 121 Oyewole Adeboye Civil Defence DNF

400m Men Heat 3

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20111st 443 Godday James NSCDC 45.88sec

2nd 226 Augustine Ogochukwu Eagle 47.28sec

3rd 454 Victor Isaiah NSCDC 47.68sec

4th 162 Isah Salihu Custom 47.76sec

5th 511 Habila Danjuma Police 47.82sec

6th 437 Ajasa Sunday NSCDC 48.21sec

7th 153 George Inyang CRS 51.03sec

400m Men Heat 4

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 324 Ogunmola Tobi NSCDC 46.45sec

2nd 450 Abiola Onakoya NSCDC 46.66sec

3rd 152 Ifiok Andrew CRS 49.09sec

4th 149 Edidimy Isong CRS 50.48sec

5th 158 Atiata Daniel Sunday CRS 50.78sec

6th 913 Owuedoho Usua Akwa Ibom 51.90sec

7th 576 Ugochukwu Okeke DNS

WR:

AF: 

NR: 

10.00am High Jump Women Heptathlon Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 191 Osazuwa Naomi Delta 1.79m

2nd 235 Okoro Patience Edo 1.73m

3rd 127 Osibanjo Temidayo R. Christable 15/05/1996 1.45m

4th 461 Kemi Francis Ondo 7/3/1993 1.45m

5th 75 Monica Ameh Benue 12/12/1983 1.40m

6th 407 Uche Obi Prison 1.40m

7th 47 Anefuna Anwuuka J. ASFA Nimo 14/05/1995 1.30m

11.00am 100m Men Heat 1 Wind: -0.2mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 402 Emelieze Peter Prisons 19/4/1988 10.18 10.47sec Q

2nd 17 Mmaju Jonathan Abia 9/11/1989 10.55 10.71 sec Q

3rd 170 Imhoaperamhe Nicholas Defender 18/04/1992 10.44 10.71sec

4th 280 Funso Joseph British Army 9/8/1986 10.67 11.15sec

5th 538 Ogedengbe Johnson Real Winners6/24/1992 10.65 11.55sec

6th 214 Ogunlewe Adeseye Delta Force 8/30/1991 10.80 DNS

First 3 and 1 fastest loser qualify for semi final

WR: 9.58

AF: 9.85

NR: 9.85

11.00am 100m Men Heat 2 Wind: +1.0mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20111st 200 Egwero Ogho-Ogene Delta 10.20 10.44sec Q

2nd 403 Onyeakwu Chukwuma Navy 6/9/1987 10.46 10.50sec Q

3rd 211 Ukale Elvis Delta 10.50sec q

4th 198 Azie Stanley Delta 13/05/1991 10.20 10.64sec q

5th 380 Unegbu Peter Mega Rock 10/26/1986 10.56 10.66sec

6th 413 Nwanze Christopher Prisons 5/12/1981 10.82 11.10sec

7th 146 Bassey Kingsley Cross River 11.11sec

First 3 and 1 fastest loser qualify for semi final

WR: 9.58

AF: 9.85

NR: 9.85

11.00am 100m Men Heat 3 Wind: -0.0mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 202 Gboyega Bamise Delta 1/7/1985 10.25 10.60sec Q

2nd 415 Ufomba Chimere Elvis Prisons 24/04/1990 10.67 10.64sec Q
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20113rd 215 Oletu Nathaniel Delta Force 10/11/1990 10.48 10.72sec

4th 520 Ogunjobi Lukman Police 13/07/1994 10.89 10.93sec

5th 498 Ahmed Kasumu Police 6/3/1987 10.60 DNS

6th 154 Koffi Sylvester Cross River DNS

7th 340 Durotoye Adetoyi Immigration DNS

First 3 and 1 fastest loser qualify for semi final

WR: 9.58

AF: 9.85

NR: 9.85

11.00am 100m Men Heat 4 Wind: 0.6mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 411 Metu Obinna Prisons 12/7/1988 10.27 10.35sec Q

2nd 451 Oriala Chinedu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      NSCDC 17/11/1983 10.48 10.67sec Q

3rd 467 Oladimeji Olaniyi Ondo 21/1/1992 10.75sec

4th 338 Bamidele Taiwo Immigration 12/12/1982 10.72 10.76sec
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20115th 502 Akomolafe Ademola Police 1/2/1994 10.61 10.88sec

6th 160 Ugwu Tony Cross River 11.15sec

First 3 and 1 fastest loser qualify for semi final

WR: 9.58

AF: 9.85

NR: 9.85

11.00am 100m Men Heat 5 Wind: 0.7mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 46 Adukwu Benjamin Army 10.71sec Q

2nd 161 Usoro Ekom Cross River 10.72sec

3rd 412 Ngogwu Onyeabor Prisons 3/10/1983 10.73 10.74sec

4th 906 Tamunosiki Atorudibo Rivers 21/03/1985 10.79sec

5th 201 Gbagbeke Stanley Delta 24/07/1989 10.30 10.86sec

6th 169 Emuobosa Agbuwa Defender 19/12/1989 10.54 10.92sec

7th 13 Chukwudike Harry Abia 9/1/1994 10.63 DNS
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 2011

100m Men Heat 6 Wind: -1.2mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 512 Henry Azike Police 10.51sec Q

2nd 117 Fred Agbaje NSCDC 10.58secQ

3rd 207 Ogunkewe Adesheye FB/Delta 10.77sec

4th 196 Benedict Ajidua Delta 10.83sec

5th 468 Ogundims Aniagonu Ondo 10.88sec

6th 130 Nicholas Akinniyi Christable 11.00sec

7th 505 Okwonma Chidike Police 11.01sec

8th 325 Oyebiyi Ayobamide ICDO 11.08sec

100m Men Heat 7 Wind: -1.2mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 11 Udeage Eberechi Abia 1988 10.78sec Q

2nd 120 Ogunmakinju Tosin CDA 3/3/1993 10.84sec Q

3rd 245 Odelusi Ayokunle Ekiti 18/4/1989 10.90sec

4th 257 Nwosu Christian Enugu 1984 11.02sec

5th 500 Akinige Abanbala Police 13/5/1994 11.06sec

6th 287 Innocent Attah FCT 1993 11.08sec

7th 465 Kamilu I. Ondo 23/6/ 11.18sec

8th 606 Anunobi Ugochukwu Akwa Ibom Disqualified

100m Men Heat 8 Wind: -2.1mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 553 Sanni Mhammed Rivers 1/10/1994 11.25sec

2nd 351 Abejoye Oyeniyi Eagle Sight 4/1/1994 11.26sec 

3rd 399 Aliyu Nusa A. Navy 30/10/1990 11.27sec

4th 908 Uko Anthony Akwa Ibom 30/11/1990 11.29sec

5th 261 Nwede Davies Enugu 21/9/1994 11.49sec

6th 225 Akin Adetola Eagle Sight 11/10/1995 11.58sec

7th 227 Edoh Samson Eagle Sight 19/3/1994 11.89sec

11.30pm Shot Put Women Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 278 Okoro Chinwe FB 20/06/1989 16.74/54.24 16.79m

2nd 195 Talabi Omotayo Delta 15.00m

3rd 427 Chime Nkechi NSCDC 12/3/1993 14.68 13.72m

4th 186 Ogbukwo Eucharia Delta 12.30m

5th 252 Stella Okpokwu Enugu 12.01m

6th 491 Uju Anolefo Police 14/01/1974 11.77m

7th 77 Priscilla Zever Benue 5/12/1993 11.56m
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 20118th 487 Osaki-Peri Obubuleye Police 23/01/1970 11.35m

Shot Put Men Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 408 Ezeofor Kenechukwu Prisons 15.90m

2nd 206 Nwoye Augustine Delta 15.87m

3rd 572 Tunde Adeyemi Oyo 14.31m

4th 199 Ebube Virginus Delta 14.23m

5th 552 Onukwe Ifeanyi Rivers 13.19m

6th 243 Akinyemi Victor Ekiti 13.60m

7th 131 Olatunji Olawale Christable 13.60m

8th 80 Burogo Joseph Benue 13.21m

Triple Jump Women Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 545 Iworima Otonye Rivers 13.70m +1.9

2nd 431 Ibrahim Blessing NSCDC 13.51m +1.9

3rd 234 Nkiruka Domike Edo 13.49m +1.7

4th 328 Ajijo Chinonyelum Immigration 12.94m +2.2

5th 134 Edem Euphemia CRS 12.74m +0.8

6th 925 Mary Otuorah Rivers 12.60m +2.0

100m Men Final Wind: 1.7mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 200 Egwero Ogho Oghene Delta 10.34sec

2nd 411 Metu Obinna Prisons 10.35sec

3rd 402 Emelieze Peter Prisons 10.48sec

4th 198 Azie Stanley Delta 10.54sec

5th 211 Ukale Elvis Delta 10.58sec

6th 451 Oriala Chinedu NSCDC 10.59sec

7th 46 Adukwu Benjamin Army 10.60sec

8th 403 Onyeakwu Chukwuma Navy 10.66sec

100m Women Final Wind: 0.9mps

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 188 Okagbare Blessing Delta 11.22sec

2nd 434 Osayomi Oludamola NSCDC 11.23sec

3rd 271 Asunmu Gloria FB 11.36sec

4th 181 Endurance Abinuwa Delta 11.37sec

5th 317 Osazuwa Agnes ICDO 11.49sec

6th 26 Odeyemi Oluwaseun A-Class 11.76sec

7th 115 Sule Justina CDA 11.97sec

8th 113 Omaka Josephine CDA 13.41sec
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 65th All Nigeria/Cross Rivers

 Athletics Championships

"CROSS RIVERS 2011"

23rd -25th June, 2011

5,000m Women Final

Pos Bib Name Club D of Birth PB Performance

1st 381 Debora Pam Mountainers Nov 9, 1990 17:18.87sec

2nd 355 Michael Blessing Kaduna 4/10/1996 17:38.48sec

3rd 458 Agigi Omoyemi Ondo 17:39.20sec

4th 429 Dung Janet NSCDC

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th
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